

myneva: Dominik Maurer becomes new Chief Financial Officer

- Leading software manufacturer in the social services sector hires experienced CFO

- New CFO brings many years of comprehensive expertise in all aspects of financial management

Essen, 21 March 2024 - myneva Group has appointed Dominik Maurer (55) as Chief Financial Officer at the leading provider of social care software. This role was previously managed on an interim basis. Dominik Maurer joins myneva from Ascom Holding AG, a leading Swiss telecommunications provider. He can look back on more than 25 years of broad international experience, particularly in the telecommunications industry, but also in the field of specialised machinery and consulting. Born in Switzerland, he worked for T-Systems for more than 12 years in various international management positions. He will be based in Switzerland for myneva.

"Dominik is a CFO with broad experience in the IT and healthcare sector, who has also contributed his strengths to entrepreneurial transformations," says myneva CEO Dieter Weißhaar. "With his analytical and pragmatic approach, which he has also successfully demonstrated internationally on several occasions, he will make an important contribution to myneva's growth story," Weißhaar is convinced.

"I was inspired by how the innovative myneva solutions can help to reduce the workload for carers," says Dominik Maurer." We will continue to write myneva's success story, and I would like to make my contribution to this," continues Dominik Maurer.

About the myneva Group

The myneva Group is one of Europe's leading software providers for all areas of social services. With over 300 employees, more than 3,900 customers and around 1.5 million clients in the social sector, myneva covers the entire social sector from elderly care, integration assistance, child and youth welfare to social assistance. As one of the most successful software providers in this sector, myneva is currently active in eight European countries.

Contact Matthias Goldbeck Phone +49 172 8 42 70 07 Email matthias.goldbeck@ccounselors.com Web www.myneva.eu myneva Group GmbH - Markt 1 - 45127 Essen